
Emmetsburg Community School
Cory Jenness, Superintendent, 205 King Street, Emmetsburg, Iowa 50536

Telephone: 712-852-3201 Fax: 712-852-3338
Julie Bird: 712-298-0889 (jbird@e-hawks.org) or Tom Griffin(tgriffin@e-hawks.org)

PUBLIC SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024
**Please note that all arrival and return times are approximate.**

BUS NO DRIVER Morning Afternoon

# 1 - Lion
KREUTNER, Cara
North area of district.

Rural Route

Education Center—-------------------------
Little Learners-------------------------------
West Elementary —------------------------
High/Middle School—----------------------

West Elementary—----------------------------3:19
High/Middle School---------------------------
Little Learners—------------------------------
Education Center—---------------------------

Rural Route

*Clover Kids shuttle

# 6 - Bear
BISENIUS, Rick
West & Northwest area of district.

Rural Route
Corner of Superior/Schroeder Drive–-- 7:40
North State Street---------------------------
High/Middle School—----------------------
West Elem (Main door)--------------------
Catholic School ----------------------------

West Elementary------------------------------ 3:19
High/Middle School----------------------------3:25
North State—-----------------------------------3:30
Corner of Superior/Schroeder Drive------3:33
Wellness Center—----------------------------3:38

Rural Route

# 5 - Rabbit
Hackbart, Kris
In town Cylinder, Rodman &
Southeast area of district.

Rural Route

Catholic School—---------------------------7:40
Old Middle School (West Side)----------7:43
West Elementary—------------------------ 7:45
High School—------------------------------- 7:50

Catholic School—------------------------------3:12
West Elementary—--------------------------- 3:19
High/Middle School--------------------------- 3:25
Old Middle School (West Side)------------ 3:28

Rural Route

# 14 - Squirrel

Town Shuttle

Rockport—----------------------------------- 7:00
Martin Mattice Funeral Home—-------- 7:10
Harlan Park—--------------------------------7:12
North Huron—--------------------------------7:15
Island View—---------------------------------7:20
Fire Station-—--------------------------------7:27
Brown Robbins Park (East Side) -------7:29
Emmetsburg Police Dept–---------------- 7:35
Catholic School ----------------------------- 7:40
17th & Lawler—------------------------------7:45
West Elem (Main door) ------------------ 7:43
High/Middle School ----------------------- 7:48

High/Middle School—------------------------3:19
West Elementary—---------------------------3:25
Rockport—--------------------------------------3:33
17th & Lawler—-------------------------------3:40
Emmetsburg Police Station—-------------3:45
Brown Robbins Park—----------------------3:50
Fire Station—----------------------------------3:55
Martin Mattice Funeral Home—----------3:58
Harlan Park—---------------------------------4:00
North Huron—---------------------------------4:05
Island View—----------------------------------4:10

# 16 - Turtle
DAUM, Roger
Curlew & Southwest area of
district.

Rural Route
Catholic School-----------------------------
West Elem, (Main door)------------------
High/Middle School ------------------------

West Elementary—---------------------------3:19
High/Middle School -------------------------- 3:26
*Wrestling Building (During Season) --- 3:33

Rural Route

In the afternoon, all buses will line up on the west side of West Elementary.

8/30/2023

mailto:jbird@e-hawks.org
mailto:tgriffin@e-hawks.org

